IED STz REPORT NO. PN-2-251128-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 11/28/2025 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status

0000183685 Renewal of AM WRCK 466 Main 1480.0 REMSEN, NY PHOENIX RADIO, 11/25/2025 Granted
License INC.
From: To:

0000281379 License To FM WVWH 766395 Main 89.7 VAN WERT, OH Holy Family 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover Communications
From: To:

0000280892  License To DTV KXLF-TV 35959 Main 15 BUTTE, MT Scripps Broadcasting 11/25/2025  Granted
Cover Holdings LLC
From: To:

0000280578 License To LPD KPDR- 128361 Main 22 SALT LAKE CITY, Lowcountry 34 Media, 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover LD uT LLC
From: To:

0000281266  Minor DTV KCPT 53843 Main 18 KANSAS CITY, MO Public Television 19, 11/25/2025 Granted
Modification Inc.
From: To:

0000277097  Transfer of FL WLHF- 192458 95.7 CHAMPAIGN, IL TRINITY 11/25/2025 Granted
Control LP EDUCATIONAL

ASSOCIATION
From: TRINITY EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION To: TRINITY EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION (NEW BOARD)
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0000273710  Transfer of FL WTGO- 124424 97.7 LAFAYETTE, IN HARVEST CHAPEL, 11/25/2025 Dismissed
Control LP INC.
From: HARVEST CHAPEL, INC. To: Lafayette Foursquare Church

0000281389  Call Sign FM WPRS 43277 Main 92.7 PRINCE RADIO ONE 11/25/2025 Granted
Request FREDERICK, MD LICENSES, LLC
(Change)
From: To:

0000280983  License To LPD W31EP- 183928 31 FORT WALTON Gray Television 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover D BEACH, FL Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000280744  License To LPD KO6QP-D 183022 Main 6 JUNEAU, AK Bridge News LLC 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover
From: To:

0000278517 Minor AM KXLY 61947 Main 920.0 SPOKANE, WA QUEENB RADIO, INC. 11/25/2025 Granted
Modification
From: To:

0000280761 License To LPD KADF-LD 32281 Main 20 AUSTIN, TX Bridge News LLC 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover
From: To:
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0000269250  Minor AM KTSN 34430 Main 1060.0 SAN LEANNA , TX Recharge Media PBC 11/25/2025 Granted
Modification
From: To:

0000280800 License To DTS WFBD 81669 Main 29 DESTIN, FL Radiant Life Ministries, 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover Inc.
From: To:

0000281164 License To LPD KJIDN-LD 182236 6 LOGAN, UT Soule Video 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover Productions, Inc.
From: To:

0000274980  Assignment FL KMRV- 788161 Main 102.1 ST. CHARLES, MO Community 11/25/2025 Dismissed
of LP Broadcasting of St.
Authorization Charles County
From: Community Broadcasting of St. Charles To: Community Broadcasting of St Charles County
County

0000281264  Modification DTV WDIV-TV 53114 Main 32 DETROIT, Ml Graham Media Group, 11/25/2025 Granted
of License Michigan, Inc.
From: To:

0000276333  Assignment FM WQBG 63837 Main 100.5 Carroll Township, SOUTHERN BELLE, 11/25/2025 Granted

of
Authorization

From: SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC

PA

To: Family Life Ministries, Inc.

LLC
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File Number

0000277858

0000281345

0000281259

0000278817

0000280657

0000273652

ACTIONS

Purpose Service

Minor FX
Modification

From:

Call Sign FM
Request
(Change)

From:

Construction DTX

Permit

From:

License To DTS

Cover

From:

License To LPD

Cover

From:

Minor AM

Modification

From:

Call Sign

W248CG

KTMB

KCPT

KCWX

WTKJ-
LD

WRHC

Facility 1D

140791

28647

53843

24316

128834

73945

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:
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PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

97.5

102.1

18

19

1550.0

City, State

NEW YORK, NY

ANCHORAGE, AK

KANSAS CITY, MO

FREDERICKSBURG

, TX

WATERTOWN, NY

Doral, FL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CANTICO NUEVO
MINISTRY, INC.

OMG FCC LICENSES
LLC

Public Television 19,
Inc.

Corridor Television, L.
L.P.

SagamoreHill of
Watertown Licenses,
LLC

HISPANOS
COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC

Status Date

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000280883

0000281167

0000281383

0000281303

0000281332

0000281257

Purpose

License To
Cover

From:

License To
Cover
From:

Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:

License To
Cover

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

DTV

LPD

AM

DTV

FX

DTV

Call Sign

KPAX-TV

K11XG-D

WTPS

KTVB

W221AW

WOGX

Facility ID  Station Type

35455

181085

60474

34858

28335

70651

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main
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ACTIONS

Channel/Freq.

25

11

1240.0

23

92.1

31

City, State

MISSOULA, MT

LOGAN, UT

PETERSBURG, VA

BOISE, ID

NORTH CANTON,

GA

OCALA, FL

Applicant or Licensee

SCRIPPS
BROADCASTING
HOLDINGS LLC

Soule Video
Productions, Inc.

RADIO ONE
LICENSES, LLC

KING
BROADCASTING
COMPANY

IMMANUEL
BROADCASTING
NETWORK, INC.

FOX TELEVISION
STATIONS, LLC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/26/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

11/25/2025

Status

Granted

Granted

Dismissed

Granted

Granted

Granted
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From: To:

0000281051 License To LPD WYBM- 186684 15 WESTMORELAND, Gray Television 11/25/2025 Granted
Cover LD NH Licensee, LLC
From: To:

0000280458  Minor DTV WOST 60357 Main 20 MAYAGUEZ, PR HC2 STATION 11/25/2025  Granted
Modification GROUP, INC.
From: To:
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