

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000183685	Renewal of License	AM	WRCK	466	Main	1480.0	REMSEN, NY	PHOENIX RADIO, INC.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281379	License To Cover	FM	WVWH	766395	Main	89.7	VAN WERT, OH	Holy Family Communications	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280892	License To Cover	DTV	KXLF-TV	35959	Main	15	BUTTE, MT	Scripps Broadcasting Holdings LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280578	License To Cover	LPD	KPDR- LD	128361	Main	22	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	Lowcountry 34 Media, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281266	Minor Modification	DTV	KCPT	53843	Main	18	KANSAS CITY, MO	Public Television 19, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000277097	Transfer of Control	FL	WLHF- LP	192458		95.7	CHAMPAIGN, IL	TRINITY EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION	11/25/2025	Granted
	From: TRINIT	Y EDUCAT	IONAL ASSO	OCIATION	To: TRINITY E	To: TRINITY EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION (NEW BOARD)				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000273710	Transfer of Control	FL	WTGO- LP	124424		97.7	LAFAYETTE, IN	HARVEST CHAPEL, INC.	11/25/2025	Dismissed
	From: HARVE	ST CHAPE	L, INC.		To: Lafayette F	Foursquare Church	1			
0000281389	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	WPRS	43277	Main	92.7	PRINCE FREDERICK, MD	RADIO ONE LICENSES, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280983	License To Cover	LPD	W31EP- D	183928		31	FORT WALTON BEACH, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280744	License To Cover	LPD	K06QP-D	183022	Main	6	JUNEAU, AK	Bridge News LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278517	Minor Modification	AM	KXLY	61947	Main	920.0	SPOKANE, WA	QUEENB RADIO, INC.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280761	License To Cover	LPD	KADF-LD	32281	Main	20	AUSTIN, TX	Bridge News LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000269250	Minor Modification	AM	KTSN	34430	Main	1060.0	SAN LEANNA , TX	Recharge Media PBC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280800	License To Cover	DTS	WFBD	81669	Main	29	DESTIN, FL	Radiant Life Ministries, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281164	License To Cover	LPD	KJDN-LD	182236		6	LOGAN, UT	Soule Video Productions, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000274980	Assignment of Authorization	FL	KMRV- LP	788161	Main	102.1	ST. CHARLES, MO	Community Broadcasting of St. Charles County	11/25/2025	Dismissed
	From: Commu County	unity Broado	casting of St.	Charles	To: Community	y Broadcasting of S	St Charles County			
0000281264	Modification of License	DTV	WDIV-TV	53114	Main	32	DETROIT, MI	Graham Media Group, Michigan, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000276333	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WQBG	63837	Main	100.5	Carroll Township, PA	SOUTHERN BELLE, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From: SOUTH	IERN BELL	E, LLC		To: Family Life	Ministries, Inc.				

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000277858	Minor Modification	FX	W248CG	140791	Main	97.5	NEW YORK, NY	CANTICO NUEVO MINISTRY, INC.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281345	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KTMB	28647	Main	102.1	ANCHORAGE, AK	OMG FCC LICENSES LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281259	Construction Permit	DTX	KCPT	53843	Main	18	KANSAS CITY, MO	Public Television 19, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000278817	License To Cover	DTS	KCWX	24316	Main	8	FREDERICKSBURG , TX	Corridor Television, L. L.P.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280657	License To Cover	LPD	WTKJ- LD	128834	Main	19	WATERTOWN, NY	SagamoreHill of Watertown Licenses, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000273652	Minor Modification	AM	WRHC	73945	Main	1550.0	Doral, FL	HISPANOS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000280883	License To Cover	DTV	KPAX-TV	35455	Main	25	MISSOULA, MT	SCRIPPS BROADCASTING HOLDINGS LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281167	License To Cover	LPD	K11XG-D	181085		11	LOGAN, UT	Soule Video Productions, Inc.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281383	Call Sign Request (Change)	AM	WTPS	60474	Main	1240.0	PETERSBURG, VA	RADIO ONE LICENSES, LLC	11/26/2025	Dismissed
	From:				То:					
0000281303	License To Cover	DTV	KTVB	34858	Main	23	BOISE, ID	KING BROADCASTING COMPANY	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281332	Minor Modification	FX	W221AW	28335	Main	92.1	NORTH CANTON, GA	IMMANUEL BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000281257	Minor Modification	DTV	WOGX	70651	Main	31	OCALA, FL	FOX TELEVISION STATIONS, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000281051	License To Cover	LPD	WYBM- LD	186684		15	WESTMORELAND, NH	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					
0000280458	Minor Modification	DTV	WOST	60357	Main	20	MAYAGUEZ, PR	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	11/25/2025	Granted
	From:				То:					